

#WU-19-17 SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION - BAYSHORE DRIVE (#6531395)

BID DATE: OCTOBER 9, 2019

Line I Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc		Kruczek Construction Inc.		Vinton Construction Company		Advance Construction Inc.	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Bayshore Drive - Waldo Blvd to Johnston Dr</b>												
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$43,400.00	\$43,400.00
2 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,545.00	\$1,545.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3 Inlet Protection, Type D	EA	13	\$155.00	\$2,015.00	\$121.00	\$1,573.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
4 Inlet Protection, Type B	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
5 Tracking Pad	EA	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6 Stripping & Stockpiling Topsoil	SY	10805	\$1.90	\$20,529.50	\$4.00	\$43,220.00	\$2.80	\$30,254.00	\$3.00	\$32,415.00	\$10.00	\$108,050.00
7 Furnish & Install Silt Fence	LF	1725	\$2.00	\$3,450.00	\$2.00	\$3,450.00	\$2.00	\$3,450.00	\$2.00	\$3,450.00	\$6.00	\$10,350.00
8 Furnish & Install Erosion Bales	EA	4	\$31.00	\$124.00	\$103.00	\$412.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
9 Clearing & Grubbing (Tree Removal incl. the Stumps)	ID	342	\$33.00	\$11,286.00	\$74.00	\$25,308.00	\$32.00	\$10,944.00	\$25.00	\$8,550.00	\$40.00	\$13,680.00
10 Furnish & Install 30" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (ASTM F-679, PS 115)	LF	1760	\$200.00	\$352,000.00	\$235.00	\$413,600.00	\$235.00	\$413,600.00	\$205.14	\$361,046.40	\$480.00	\$844,800.00
11 Furnish & Install 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR-26)	LF	348	\$75.00	\$26,100.00	\$125.00	\$43,500.00	\$86.00	\$29,928.00	\$63.75	\$22,185.00	\$250.00	\$87,000.00
12 Furnish & Install 6" Sanitary Lateral Pipe (SDR-26)	LF	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$123.00	\$4,920.00	\$127.50	\$5,100.00	\$245.00	\$9,800.00
13 Furnish & Install 6" Sanitary Riser Pipe (SDR-26)	LF	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$78.00	\$312.00	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
14 Furnish & Install Non-Standard Manhole, Type 7 (5' Diameter), Sanitary	VF	131.79	\$415.00	\$54,692.85	\$420.00	\$55,351.80	\$395.00	\$52,057.05	\$435.00	\$57,328.65	\$500.00	\$65,895.00
15 Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1, Sanitary	VF	107.18	\$240.00	\$25,723.20	\$250.00	\$26,795.00	\$200.00	\$21,436.00	\$290.00	\$31,082.20	\$400.00	\$42,872.00
16 Furnish & Install 8" Sanitary Outside Drop Manhole	VF	54.68	\$360.00	\$19,684.80	\$450.00	\$24,606.00	\$425.00	\$23,239.00	\$306.00	\$16,732.08	\$170.00	\$9,295.60
17 Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A, w/T gasket), Sanitary	EA	13	\$435.00	\$5,655.00	\$1,115.00	\$14,495.00	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$417.00	\$5,421.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00
18 Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	19064	\$5.00	\$95,320.00	\$9.00	\$171,576.00	\$12.80	\$244,019.20	\$17.50	\$333,620.00	\$1.00	\$19,064.00
19 Abandon Existing 30-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	1711	\$22.50	\$38,497.50	\$21.00	\$35,931.00	\$22.00	\$37,642.00	\$19.30	\$33,022.30	\$22.00	\$37,642.00
20 Abandon Existing Sanitary Manhole	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,350.00	\$10,050.00	\$1,620.00	\$4,860.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
21 Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	74	\$2.30	\$170.20	\$6.00	\$444.00	\$6.00	\$444.00	\$5.00	\$370.00	\$4.00	\$296.00
22 Unclassified Excavation - (Incl. removing pavement and gravel) (Johnston Dr. @ MH 6)	CY	99	\$25.00	\$2,475.00	\$35.00	\$3,465.00	\$50.00	\$4,950.00	\$30.00	\$2,970.00	\$30.00	\$2,970.00
23 6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (under concrete pavement)	SY	275	\$5.80	\$1,595.00	\$6.00	\$1,650.00	\$4.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00
24 7" Concrete Pavement (6 Bag Mix)	SY	275	\$87.00	\$23,925.00	\$88.00	\$24,200.00	\$92.00	\$25,300.00	\$85.00	\$23,375.00	\$100.00	\$27,500.00
25 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	25	\$10.50	\$262.50	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
26 8" Salvaged Topsoil	SY	1638	\$1.00	\$1,638.00	\$3.00	\$4,914.00	\$5.00	\$8,190.00	\$4.21	\$6,895.98	\$3.00	\$4,914.00
27 Temporary Seeding	SY	1638	\$0.80	\$1,310.40	\$0.70	\$1,146.60	\$0.80	\$1,310.40	\$0.80	\$1,310.40	\$0.25	\$409.50
28 Straw Mulch includes Crimping	SY	1450	\$0.50	\$725.00	\$0.70	\$1,015.00	\$0.70	\$1,015.00	\$0.50	\$725.00	\$0.25	\$362.50
29 Soil Stabilizer (PAM), Type B	SY	9090	\$0.65	\$5,908.50	\$0.70	\$6,363.00	\$0.65	\$5,908.50	\$0.65	\$5,908.50	\$0.50	\$4,545.00
30 Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A (at Waldo Blvd. & at Johnston Dr.)	SY	188	\$5.50	\$1,034.00	\$2.60	\$488.80	\$5.00	\$940.00	\$5.00	\$940.00	\$2.00	\$376.00
31 Restore Access Route	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,626.05	\$5,626.05	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
32 Televising 30" Sanitary Sewer (Incl. Air & Deflection Testing)	LF	1760	\$1.60	\$2,816.00	\$1.50	\$2,640.00	\$1.75	\$3,080.00	\$2.86	\$5,033.60	\$1.56	\$2,745.60
33 Televising 8" Sanitary Sewer (Incl. Air & Deflection Testing)	LF	348	\$1.20	\$417.60	\$1.30	\$452.40	\$1.60	\$556.80	\$2.20	\$765.60	\$1.00	\$348.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>			<b>\$743,555.05</b>		<b>\$937,328.60</b>		<b>\$969,000.00</b>		<b>\$976,461.71</b>		<b>\$1,380,040.20</b>	

*Recommend Awarding  
to Dorner, Inc  
10-18-19*